## Pigeon River Country State Forest Summer 2024 Internship







The Pigeon River Country State Forest in partnership with the Pigeon River Country Association is looking for an undergraduate student intern for summer 2024. For a 13-week term (520 hours) starting in May, the intern will take part in projects to improve wildlife habitat, forest management, and recreational experiences in the state forest known as the "Big Wild". Internship may count toward college credits and a \$5,340 scholarship will be awarded by the Pigeon River Country Association.

To learn more about the forest visit <a href="https://pigeonriver.org">https://pigeonriver.org</a>
For more information about the internship position, contact Katherine Benedict by email at <a href="mailto:benedictk@michigan.gov">benedictk@michigan.gov</a> or by phone at (989) 966-6107

To apply, send a resume to Katherine Benedict, <u>benedictk@michigan.gov</u>

Application Deadline: April Ist



